# NON Disclosure agreement

Between

Mr

Regional Representative for Region: Address

And

#### **EUROWARDS**

167 rue de la Chênaie 1180 Brussels BELGIUM

Definitions agreed by the parties:

**The Authorised person** - Mr. , , the EUROWARDS National Coorganiser or Regional Representative or Member of the selection committee;

**EUROWARDS Development** - EUROWARDS and its parent, subsidiary, associate and other group companies;

the parties – The Authorised person and EUROWARDS;

## Terms agreed by the parties:

EUROWARDS, in the course of its yearly contest, collects information on entrepreneurs' projects (web database, business plans, documents received during the selection committee presentation, or any other documents received from the entrepreneur).

This information is confidential and should only be used to pursue the goals of the contest.

The Authorised Person guarantees that the information

- will not be used by themselves in such a way that it could be damageable to the entrepreneur and/or its company
- will not be communicated to any third party, without prior agreement of EUROWARDS and signature of a non-disclosure agreement and namely to any member of the staff of the Authorised Person company other than the ones that are listed in the appendix and have co signed this agreement (for Co-Organisers and Regional representatives).

## **Conflict of interest**

The Authorised Person commits to warn EUROWARDS if he/she has a conflict of interest with a presented project, such as:

- Personal direct interest/ investment in a competing company in the same country
- Any other situation where the Authorised Person will de facto not be able to respect this non disclosure agreement.

#### Limitation

All public information such as leaflets, annual reports, etc., are not covered by this non-disclosure agreement.

Signed on the in evidence of the agreement

**The Authorised Person:** 

President for and on behalf of EUROWARDS Development:

Frédéric Béguin